
State Entity Award No.
CFDA 

No.
Total Award 

Amount 1 Project  Amount 2 Project Name or Program Title Island Bid Open Awarded NTP
ARRA - State Energy Efficiency Conservation Block 

 $                  2,970,304 1. Kalanimoku PV installation Oahu Completed
The Tax Credit Assistance Program (TCAP)

3,300,000$                  1. Ainakea Senior Residences, a 30-unit senior rental 
housing complex in North Kohala, County of Hawaii

Hawaii 07/13/09 02/03/10 Completed

1,780,000$                  2. Hale Wai Vista, Phase I, a 84-unit family rental housing 
complex in Waianae, City and County of Honolulu.

Oahu 07/13/09 01/29/10 Completed

4,781,610$                  3. Kukui Gardens, a 389-unit family rental project located in 
Honolulu, City and County of Honolulu 

Oahu 07/13/09 02/01/10 Completed

Energy Management and Flooding Remidiation
750,000$                     1. Project #934 - HVAC Auto Controls PV Sys Inst  Oahu Bid Open 06/18/09 08/10/09
750,000$                     2. Project #935 - EST Building with Photovoltaic Roof Oahu Bid Open 09/29/09 07/01/10
250,000$                     3. Project #933 - Flooding Remediation Pavement Repair Oahu Bid Open 12/14/09 03/01/10

Native Hawaiian Housing Block Grant
2,565,943$                  1. Kaupuni Village Infrastructure Oahu 11/03/08 12/11/08 Completed
3,558,320$                  2. Kaupuni Village home construction Oahu 12/09/09 02/01/10 Completed
4,075,737$                  3. East Kapolei II mass grading Oahu 11/10/09 12/04/09 04/05/10

Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (drinking water 
infrastructure)

2,272,965$                  1. Pacific Heights Water System Improvements, Part I Oahu 02/11/09 Awarded Completed
2,988,810$                  2. Kapahulu Water System Improvements, Part III Oahu 05/04/09 Awarded Completed
2,671,616$                  3. Kamehameha Highway 8-inch Mains (Haleiwa) Oahu 05/05/09 Awarded Completed
1,206,874$                  4. Kamehameha Highway 8-inch Mains Kaneohe) Oahu 05/19/09 Awarded Completed
1,430,000$                  5. Vineyard Street Waterline Replacement Maui 05/12/09 Awarded Completed

768,923$                     6. Kihei Road Waterline Replacement (Waiakoa Stream to 
Onukai Road)

Maui 05/13/09 Awarded Completed

1,469,000$                  7. West Olinda Tank Replacement Maui 05/12/09 Awarded 08/31/09
4,742,200$                  8. Ahuloa Well Development-Phase 2 (Production Well & 1.0 

MG Reservoir)
Hawaii 05/22/09 Awarded 07/02/09

1,949,612$                  9. Pipeline Replacement for Lihue Town Kauai 07/09/09 Awarded Completed
Clean Water State Revolving Fund (wastewater 
infrastructure)

5,332,347$                  1. Honokaa large capacity cesspool conversion, phase I Hawaii 10/29/09 Awarded Completed
1,019,928$                  2. Queen liliuokalani large capacity cesspool replacement Hawaii 11/05/09 Awarded Completed
1,085,800$                  3. Komohana Hts large capacity cesspool replacement Hawaii 06/10/09 Awarded Completed
8,626,334$                  4. Waimalu Sewer rehabilitation/reconstruction, phase I Oahu 12/06/07 Awarded 06/30/08
5,050,316$                  5. Countywide pump station renovation Maui 08/04/09 Awarded 12/31/09
1,199,500$                  6. Wailuku-Kahului WWRF tsunami protection Maui 10/21/09 Awarded Completed
7,438,075$                  7. Waimea wastewater treatment plant expansion, phase I Kauai 10/06/09 Awarded 11/30/09

Capital and Management Activities at HPHA Federal 
Public Housing Developments.

1,999,000$                  1. Hale Hauoli (physical improvements) Hawaii 12/29/09 02/23/10 09/07/10
5,335,492$                  2. Kahekili Terrace (physical improvements) Maui 02/04/10 03/11/10 06/28/10

195,750$                     3. Kaimalino & Kealakehe (Roof and miscellaneous repairs) Hawaii 07/16/09 01/07/10 02/01/10
780,553$                     4. Kalakaua Homes (roof improvements) Oahu 02/09/10 03/11/10 05/20/10
196,865$                     5. Kalanihuia (physical improvements) Oahu 01/07/10 03/11/10 Completed

1,629,267$                  6. Makani Kai Hale I & II (physical improvements) Maui 02/04/10 03/04/10 06/04/10
2,090,130$                  7. Makua Alli (structural and spall repairs; reroof, other) Oahu 01/12/10 03/11/10 04/26/10
1,563,593$                  8. Kalihi Valley Homes Oahu 07/12/09 09/12/09 Completed

8 TRANSPORTATION-AIRPORTS HSTS04-09-H-REC158 97.117 7,240,743$         7,240,743$                  Kahului EDS Integration Improvements. Airport checked 
baggage inspection system-Kahului

Maui 08/30/07 04/01/08 Completed

9 TRANSPORTATION-AIRPORTS 3-15-0006-046-2009 20.106 15,000,000$       15,000,000$                 Kahului Apron Pavement Structural Improvements; Airfield 
Apron Repaving and resurfacing

Maui 03/05/09 04/22/09 Completed

10 TRANSPORTATION-AIRPORTS HSTS04-09-H-REC157 97.117 24,573,200$       24,573,200$                 Honolulu EDS Integration Improvements, Phase 2. Airports 
Checked Baggage Inspection System-Honolulu Lobbies 
4,5,7,8

Oahu 01/17/08 11/25/09 07/19/10

11 TRANSPORTATION-HARBORS 2009-PU-R1-0165 97.116 1,432,500$         200,000$                     Fencing, Hilo Harbor Hawaii In Process Not Awarded
12 TRANSPORTATION-HARBORS DTMA1G10003 20.932 24,500,000$       23,100,000$                 Reconstruction of Pier 29 Container Yard Honolulu 

Commercial Harbor
Oahu 01/07/10 08/13/10 10/25/10

13 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0480003 20.205 5,311,212$         5,311,212$                  Puupeelua Avenue Resurfacing, Maunaloa Hwy to Farrington 
Ave and Farrington Avenue Resurfacing, Puupeelua Ave to 
Kalae Hwy

Molokai 10/01/09 10/19/09 Completed

14 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0561052 20.205 779,931$            779,931$                     Kuhio Highway Resurfacing, Kawaihau Road to Kapaa Bridge Kauai 05/21/09 06/19/09 Completed
15 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0583001 20.205 608,366$            608,366$                     Maalo Road Resurfacing, Mile Post 0.0 to Mile Post 1.0 Kauai 05/21/09 06/19/09 Completed
16 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 3405002 20.205 2,421,990$         2,421,990$                  Market Street Improvements (Kahawai Street to Mokuhau 

Road), Phase 2
Maui 09/16/09 10/14/09 Completed

17 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0460014 20.205 2,688,406$         2,688,406$                  Maunaloa Highway Resurfacing, Hoolehua to Vicinity of 
Keonelele Avenue

Molokai 06/18/09 07/12/09 Completed

18 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0311011 20.205 2,732,811$         2,731,811$                  Piilani Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance, Lipoa 
Street to Kilohana Drive

Maui 06/18/09 07/16/09 Completed

19 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0360010 20.205 526,006$            526,006$                     Hana Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance, 
Kaupakalua Road to Huelo

Maui 06/18/09 07/12/09 Completed

20 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0470006 20.205 1,031,505$         1,031,505$                  Kalae Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance, 
Maunaloa Highway to Kalaupapa Lookout

Molokai 06/18/09 07/12/09 Completed

21 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0831042 20.205 15,298,510$       15,298,510$                 Kamehameha Highway, Replacement of South Punaluu 
Stream Bridge

Oahu 06/30/09 07/16/09 08/26/09

22 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0011250 20.205 834,579$            834,579$                     Interstate Route H-1 Seismic Retrofit, Farrington Highway 
Separation & Makakilo Drive Separation

Oahu 05/07/09 06/01/09 Completed

23 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0001036 20.205 3,670,846$          $                  3,670,846 Traffic Signals at Various Locations, Phase 10 Oahu 03/03/11 05/02/11 05/02/11
24 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0001045 20.205 270,774$            270,774$                     Traffic Management Center Auxiliary Power Facility Oahu 12/03/09 12/29/09 Completed
25 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0300112 20.205 1,921,488$         1,921,488$                  Traffic Improvements at Various Locations, Harding Avenue 

(RTE 7842) at 5th and 11th Aves
Oahu 10/22/09 12/11/09 11/15/10

26 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0321009 20.205 1,922,456$         1,922,456$                  Kaahumanu Avenue, Waiale Road Overpass Repairs Maui 10/29/09 02/17/10 04/02/10
27 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0951001 20.205 6,216,896$         6,216,896$                  Kalaeloa Blvd (RTE 95), Widening and Reconstruction, 

Phase 1 - OR&L ROW to Lauwiliwili Street
Oahu 12/03/09 01/19/10 11/05/10

28 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 1880001 20.205 33,815,615$       33,815,615$                 Ane Keohokalole Highway and Palani Road (RTE 190) 
Kamakaeha Ave Intersection Improvements

Hawaii 12/30/09 01/29/10 03/29/10

29 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 3190001 20.205 350,000$            350,000$                     Resurfacing Various Roads, Kaniau (RTE 3025) & Ohukai 
(RTE 3190)

Maui 01/28/10 02/26/10 Completed

30 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 7139001 20.205 3,577,527$         3,577,527$                  Waipio Point Access Road Improvements (RTE 7139) Oahu 11/19/09 12/02/09 10/04/10
31 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0192059 20.205 4,301,949$         4,301,949$                  Hawaii Belt Road, Clean and Paint Steel Members, Ninole, 

Maulua, Kuwaikahi and Kukaiau Bridges
Hawaii 05/21/09 06/19/09 Completed

32 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0011262 20.205 6,350,000$         6,350,000$                  Interstate Route H-1, Concrete Pavement Preservation, 
Dowel Retrofit, M.P. 2.40 to M.P. 3.46 and M.P. 24.90 to 
M.P. 26.40 (Palailai and Kaimuki Areas)

Oahu 10/15/09 12/15/09 01/29/10

33 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0700049 20.205 4,120,000$         4,120,000$                  Lydgate - Kapaa Bike/Pedestrian Path Kauai 03/08/11
34 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0031079 20.205 393,000$            393,000$                     Interstate Route H-3, Seismic Retrofit Mokapu Interchange Oahu 06/30/10 08/16/10 Completed
35 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0191042 20.205 1,006,432$         1,006,432$                  Mamalahoa Highway, Waimea ADA Sidewalks and Ramps Hawaii 12/16/10 02/02/11 03/18/11
36 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0900074 20.205 491,104$            491,104$                     Pavement Preservation - Lower Main Street & Kanaloa 

Avenue
Maui 10/27/10 12/15/10 Completed

37 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 0501036 20.205 22,724,979$       22,724,979$                 Kaumualii Highway Improvements, Lihue Mill Bridge to Rice 
Street

Kauai To be advertised

38 TRANSPORTATION-HIGHWAYS 8915002 20.205 2,380,000$         2,380,000$                  Kamokila Boulevard Restoration Oahu 02/17/11 04/26/11
286,402,176$     283,684,187$               

1 Total ARRA award 2 Cost of CIP project funded by 

  amount   the ARRA award

Island # Projects Project Amounts
Hawaii 11 56,999,021.38$    
Kauai 6 37,620,962.41$    
Maui 15 47,566,607.04$    
Molokai 3 9,031,122.87$      
Oahu 30 132,466,473.70$   
Grand Total 65 283,684,187.40$   

14.883

66.468

66.458

HI08S00150109 14.885HUMAN SERVICES, HAWAII 
PUBLIC HOUSING AUTHORITY

7

4 HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

30,352,300$       

19,500,000$       

BUSINESS, ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM, 
HAWAII HOUSING FINANCE & 
DEV. ADM.

M09-ES150100 14.258 9,861,610$         

10.687 1,750,000$         W912J6-09-2-9030

08SHGHI0001

16,245,443$       

1 BUSINESS, ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM

DE-EE0000811 81.128  $        9,593,500 

10,200,000$       

2

3 DEFENSE

6 HEALTH 15000209

5 HEALTH 00T05309

Version Date:  July 25, 2011
ARRA Awards To All State Entities

STATUS OF CIP PROJECTS Reporting Quarter: April - June, 2011 

Preliminary Results


